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SWANSON WATER TREATMENT, INC.

847/680-1113

METER LOCATION:  4500 LINDEN TREE LANE

CERT.  CLASS::  B OPERATOR ID:  047333224   SODIUM HYPROCHLORITE - 12.5 %BACT. 

SAMP FLUORIDE TEST INSTUMENT:  HACH

REPORTED BY:  MURNER C. SWANSON WELL NO. 1 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 1.30

SIGNED BY:__________________________________________________

WELL NO. 2 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 0.43



               LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

FACILITY NO.  031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH:   JUNE,   2024

WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 2 WELL NO. 2

TIME METER READING WATER TREATED HOUR METER HOURS METER READING WATER TREATED HOUR METER HOURS TOTAL DAILY

DATE CHECKED ( 100 GALS ) ( 100 GALS ) READING RAN GPM ( 100 GALS ) ( 100 GALS ) READING RAN GPM GALLONS PUMPED

31 7643.6 2263.8

1 11:30 0 7643.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2271 7.2 0.0 0

2 0 -7643.6 0.0 0 -2271.0 0.0 0

3 8:35 0 7643.6 7643.6 0.0 0 2281.2 2281.2 0.0 0

4 0 -7643.6 0.0 0 -2281.2 0.0 0

5 0 7645.7 7645.7 0.0 0 2292.4 2292.4 0.0 0

6 0 -7645.7 0.0 0 -2292.4 0.0 0

7 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

8 0 7645.7 7645.7 0.0 0 2310.3 2310.3 0.0 0

9 0 7645.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2316.1 5.8 0.0 0

10 0 7646.2 0.5 0.0 0 2321.6 5.5 0.0 0

11 0 7646.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2326.4 4.8 0.0 0

12 0 7646.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2331.2 4.8 0.0 0

13 0 7646.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2338.8 7.6 0.0 0

14 0 7646.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2343.5 4.7 0.0 0

15 0 7646.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2348.2 4.7 0.0 0

16 0 7646.6 0.4 0.0 0 2363.9 15.7 0.0 0

17 0 7646.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2388.9 25.0 0.0 0

18 0 7649.3 2.7 0.0 0 2397.9 9.0 0.0 0

19 2:30pm 0 7650.1 0.8 0.0 0 2398.6 0.7 0.0 0

20 10:30am 0 7652.2 2.1 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

21 7:00am 0 7652.9 0.7 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

22 0 -7652.9 0.0 0 -2398.6 0.0 0

23 12:15pm 0 7655.8 7655.8 0.0 0 2398.6 2398.6 0.0 0

24 6:20am 0 7657.3 1.5 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

25 6:20am 0 7658 0.7 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

26 6:30am 0 7659.8 1.8 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

27 5:00am 0 7661.2 1.4 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

28 1:00pm 0 7662.7 1.5 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

29 10:25am 0 7664 1.3 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

30 6:20am 0 7665.3 1.3 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

6:15am 7665.3 2398.6

TOTAL 0 21.7 0 134.8 0

AVE 11,300 0.7 #DIV/0! 19,500 4.5 #DIV/0! 15,900

MAX 0 7,655.8 #DIV/0! 0 2398.6 #DIV/0! 0

MIN 0 -7,652.9 #DIV/0! 0 -2398.6 #DIV/0! 0



               LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES                 LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

HIGH SERVICE PUMPS

FIRE PUMP                          CHLORINE  DOSAGE

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 RESERVOIR             WELL HOUSE

HOUR METER HOUR METER HOUR METER WATER LEVEL READING GALLONS CALCUL. RESIDUALS

READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN PRESSURE ( FEET ) GALLONS USED MG./L FREE

10288.6 9921.5 61 19.6 11

10301.9 13.3 9923.4 1.9 0 12 0.8 #DIV/0! 1.17

-10301.9 -9923.4 0 64 19.3 12.0 #DIV/0!

10329.6 10329.6 9926.1 9926.1 0 8.5 -8.5 #DIV/0! 1.55

-10329.6 -9926.1 0 63 19.5 8.5 #DIV/0!

10348.8 10348.8 9928.8 9928.8 0 4.5 0.8 #DIV/0! 1.5

-10348.8 -9928.8 0 0.8 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 59 19.1 0.0 #DIV/0!

10386.6 10386.6 9933.2 9933.2 0 57 19.5 11.5 -11.5 #DIV/0! 1.48

10398 11.4 9934.7 1.5 0 64 19.3 9.5 2.0 #DIV/0! 2.2

10410.8 12.8 9936.1 1.4 0 60 19.4 19 -9.5 #DIV/0! 1.59

10422.2 11.4 9937.7 1.6 0 62 20.1 18 1.0 #DIV/0! 1.6

10434.7 12.5 9939.4 1.7 0 58 19.6 16.5 1.5 #DIV/0! 1.54

10449.7 15.0 9941.3 1.9 0 58 19.4 15.5 1.5 #DIV/0! 1.5

10460 10.3 9942.3 1.0 0 59 19.5 14.5 0.5 #DIV/0! 1.57

10470.7 10.7 9943.7 1.4 0 60 18.4 14 0.5 #DIV/0! 1.58

10484.6 13.9 9944.9 1.2 0 59 17.7 13.5 0.5 #DIV/0! 1.61

10497 12.4 9946.4 1.5 0 56 18.9 12.5 1.0 #DIV/0! 1.63

10509.5 12.5 9947.8 1.4 0 58 18.1 11.5 1.0 #DIV/0! 1.23

10523.5 14.0 9949.8 2.0 0 57 19 11.2 0.3 #DIV/0! 1.02

10535.7 12.2 9950.9 1.1 0 57 17.9 11 0.7 #DIV/0! 0.8

10546.2 10.5 99521.1 89570.2 0 10.5 1.2 #DIV/0! 0.85

-10546.2 -99521.1 0 59 18.1 10.5 #DIV/0!

10573.9 10573.9 9955.3 9955.3 0 57 18.9 9.9 -9.9 #DIV/0! 0.76

10584.2 10.3 9956.2 0.9 0 63 18.2 13.1 -3.2 #DIV/0! 0.86

10595.7 11.5 9957.8 1.6 0 57 18.3 13 1.9 #DIV/0! 1

10609.3 13.6 9959.1 1.3 0 55 18.3 12.3 2.1 #DIV/0! 1.1

10620.5 11.2 9960.4 1.3 0 60 18 10.2 2.1 #DIV/0! 1.23

10636.4 15.9 9962.4 2.0 0 63 18.4 11 -0.8 #DIV/0! 1

10657.3 20.9 9963.7 1.3 0 59 18 10.3 0.7 #DIV/0! 1.31

10659.2 1.9 9964.7 1.0 0 59 18.7 10 0.3 #DIV/0! 1.36

10659.2 99647.7 9.5 1.25

370.6 43.2 0 8.8

12.4 1.4 0 0.3 #DIV/0!

10573.9 89570.2 0 12.0 #DIV/0!

-10546.2 -99521.1 0 -11.5 #DIV/0!



                LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

WATER SOFTENERS

            WELL HOUSE             DISTRIBUTION FLOW METER FLOW METER TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT PERCENT BRINE BRINE

RESIDUALS RESIDUALS RESIDUALS CELL # 1 GALLONS CELL # 2 GALLONS GALLONS GALLONS WATER WATER SOLUTION SOLUTION

TOTAL FREE TOTAL GALLONS SOFTENED GALLONS SOFTENED SOFTENED BY-PASSED SOFTENED BY-PASSED METER PUMPED

10,181,733.3 #########

10,196,630.9 14,898 10600758 14,919 29,817 -2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,196,631 -10,600,758 -20,797,389 2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,218,122.5 10,218,123 10621748 10,621,748 20,839,870 -2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,218,123 -10,621,748 -20,839,870 2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,241,646.5 10,241,647 10645247 10,645,247 20,886,893 -2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,241,647 -10,645,247 -20,886,893 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,298,226.0 10,298,226 10661873 10,661,873 20,960,099 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,314,739.8 16,514 10668314 6,440 22,954 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,327,903.4 13,164 10680163 11,850 25,013 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,338,624.1 10,721 10690281 10,118 20,838 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,349,042.5 10,418 10702911 12,630 23,048 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,365,909.4 16,867 10716203 13,292 30,159 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,376,246.9 10,338 10725932 9,729 20,067 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,386,880.0 10,633 10735760 9,828 20,461 -2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,399,079.9 12,200 10737770 2,009 14,209 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,430,146.0 31,066 10753980 16,210 47,276 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,430,146 -10,753,980 -21,184,126 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,774.5 10,445,775 10763392 10,763,392 21,209,166 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,776.6 2 10783923 20,532 20,534 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,776.9 0 10783924 1 1 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,445,777 -10,783,924 -21,229,701 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,776.9 10,445,777 10810367 10,810,367 21,256,144 2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10824078 13,711 13,712 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10831111 7,033 7,033 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10842392 11,281 11,281 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10855373 12,981 12,981 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10868690 13,317 13,317 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10881074 12,384 12,384 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 0 10893831 12,757 12,757 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777.2 10904417

264,044 307,992 572,036 0 0

8,801 10,266 19,068 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

10,445,777 10,810,367 21,256,144 2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

-10,445,777 -10,783,924 -21,229,701 -2,796,200 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0



                 LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

ION-EXCHANGE  SOFTENERS GENERATOR

           SOFTENER NO. 1            SOFTENER NO. 2                          FINISHED WATER

SOFTENER REGENERATION TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD RAW BY - PASS

SOFTENER SOFTENER AS  CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS  CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 HARD- METER HOUR METER

NO. 1 NO. 2 MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L NESS 100 GALS. READING

2796200

410.4 937.1

2796200

937.6

2796200

564.3 937.6

2796200

495.9 2796200 937.6

513.0 2796200 937.6

495.5 2796200 938.1

495.9 2796200 938.1

495.9 2796200 938.1

513.0 2796200 938.1

495.5 2796200 938.1

530.1 938.1

547.2 938.1

530.1 938.6

513.0 938.6

479.0 938.6

478.8 938.6

461.7 938.6

307.8 2796200 939.1

239.4 2796200 939.1

273.6 2796200 939.1

222.3 2796200 939.1

153.9 2796200 939.1

171.0 2796200 939.1

153.9 359.1 2796200 939.1

119.7 2796200 939.1

85.5 939.6

389.9 359.1

564.3 359.1

85.5 359.1



HOURS RAN REMARKS

937.1

-937.1

937.6

-937.6

937.6

-937.6

0.0

937.6

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-938.6

939.1

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

939.1

0.5

939.1

-938.6


